	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	1-25-200	06	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
۴	(REV. 6-93) OMB No. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office	
*			Bit inter our year.	Atty Docket No.: 30245	
•	To the Honorable Commissioner of patents:  1. Name of conveying party(ies).	10316419	nd addres	original documents or copy thereof. s of receiving party(ies)	
	1. Warne or conveying party(les).	Zi Marrie a	<b>JC17</b> R	ec'd PCT/PTO 12 AUG 2005	
	Arie ARIAV	Name: <b>Ne</b> x			
,	Vladimir RAVITCH	Internal Address: Manhattan Building, 2nd Floor			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 1 HaKishon Street,			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 13078			
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: <b>Yavn</b>	e	State:	
	☐ Security ☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>I</u>	<u>srael</u>	ZIP: <b>81220</b>	
	□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		s(es) attached? ☐Yes 🗹 No	
	Execution Date: 10 August 2005	ecution Date: 10 August 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution					
				the execution	
	date of the application is: 10 August 2005				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name an address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications of applications of the correspondence contact of the correspondence corre				number of applications and	
	concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: $oldsymbol{1}$			
	Name: Martin Moynihan	_	<b>'</b>		
	Registration No.: 40,338		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_		
	Internal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTORINA		□ Enclosed		
	SUITE 207				
	Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	City: <b>ARLINGTON</b> State: <b>VA</b> ZIP: <b>222</b> 0	n <b>ɔ</b>	8. Depos	sit Account number:	
	City. ARLINGION State. VA 21F. 222	<u> </u>	5	<u>50-1407</u>	
08/19/2005 GFREYI 00000075 501407 10545386  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
05 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)					
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct				
	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Martin Moynihan, Reg. No. 40,338 Name of Person Signing  Vartin Q Maynihan  10 August 2005  Signature  Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature				Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $2$				document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 017469 FRAME: 0322

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Arie ARIAV 122 Kochav Michael 79304 Doar-Na Hof Ashkelon Israel

Vladimir RAVITCH 27/24 Ort Street 78360 Ashkelon Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Nexense Ltd. Manhattan Building, 2nd Floor 1 HaKishon Street P.O. Box 13078 81220 Yavne Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominces or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

APPARATUS FOR MAKING HIGH-SENSITIVITY MEASUREMENTS OF VARIOUS PARAMETERS, AND SENSORS PARTICULARLY USEFUL IN **SUCH APPARATUS** 

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2004/000138, international filing date 12 February 2004 identified as Attorney Docket No. 30245

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Arie ARIA\

Vladimlr RAVITCH

Date: 10-8-05

Date: 10-8-05

089328225

**RECORDED: 08/12/2005** 

10:036127575

2:4